

M.A.C.C.- 105/2016

Order No. 38 dated 05.09.2023

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both the parties petitioner and O.P file hazira and present. The record is taken up for framing of issues.

Perused the application under Section 163A of M.V. Act, written objection/show cause by O.P.

Heard Ld Lawyer for the both.

After considering and the written objection today the issues were framed in a separate sheet of paper duly typed as per my dictation and duly signed by me.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 05.10.2023 for P. Hearing and filing affidavit-in-chief of P.W. 1 along with documents, if any.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge MAC Tribunal,
F.T.C. 1, Purulia.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
F.T.C. 1, Purulia