

MACC 105/2016

Present: Sri Somak Das, Judge,
M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 55 dated 24.09.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence of PW 1 and report of Mediation..

O.P files hazira through lawyer.

A petition is filed on behalf of the claimant praying for an adjournment.

No report of Mediation has yet been received.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 19.11.2025 for report of Mediation and further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

