

MAC Case No. 105 of 2016 (Regd. No. 110 of 2016)
Present : Sri Somak Das, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 63 dated 08.06.2026

Today is fixed for Show Cause by the Petitioner I/d dismissal.

O.P files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner takes no step.

None appears on behalf of the Petitioner on repeated calls.

In view of resolution taken by the local Bar Association, Purulia no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **27.07.2026** for Show Cause by the Petitioner I/d dismissal.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia